
' .

FILE NO. 011477

1::;~ /''''. r?"' ~ ".~ \' I Amendment of the Whole
h rt;lG~ \ •.J'O~y in Committee 10/04/01

Do Not nf;rnOve MOTION NO.~

1 [Amendment to agreement for BUdget Analyst Serv ices]

2

3

4

5

6 1

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Motion amending ~he Agreement for Professional Budget Analyst Services between the

City and County of San Francisco and Stanton W. Jones and Associates; Debra A.

Newman; Rodriguez, Perez, Delgado & Company Certified Public Accountants; Harvey

M. Rose Accountancy Corporation Certified Public Accountants; and Louie & Wong

LLP Certified Public Accountants "A Joint Venture" to provide for an expanded level of
,

Budget Analyst services during Fiscal Year 2001-2002 to conduct a performance audit

of the Planning Department, to be completed by Apri/15, 2002.

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors has appropriated funds in the amount of

$200 ,000 in the FY 2001-2002 budget for the Budget Analyst to conduct a performance audit;

and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors requests that the performance audit commence

as soon as practicable and be completed by April 15, 2002; now therefore, be it

MOVED, That!the Board of Supervisors hereby amends its Agreement with the Budget

Analyst Joint Venture to increase the Joint Venture contract by $200,000 in Fiscal Year 2001­

2002 to conduct the performance audit on the Planning Department. and the Budget Analyst

has agreed to complete this performance audit by April 15, 2002; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors directs the Planning Department to

cooperate fully and promptly with the Budget Analyst in the conduct of this performance audit ;

and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is authorized and

directed to take all necessary administrative steps to carry out the intent of this motion.

,I
II
11II Supervisor McGo ldrick

"

il



File Number: 011477

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Motion

Date Passed:

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco , CA 94102-4689

October 15,2001

f
r ~ .

Motion amending the Agreement for Professional BUdget Analyst Services between the City and
Countyof San Francisco and Stanton W. Jones and Associates; DebraA. Newman; Rodriguez,
Perez, Delgado & Company Certified PublicAccountants: Harvey M. RoseAccountancy Corporation
Certified PublicAccountants, and Louie& Wong LLP Certified Public Accountants "A Joint Venture" to
providefor an expanded level of Budget Analystservices during Fiscal Year 2001-2002 to conducta
performance audit of the Planning Department, to be completed by April 15, 2002.

August 13,2001 Board of Supervisors - REFERRED: Rules Committee

October 15,2001 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell , McGoldrick,
Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

City and County of Sail Francisco 1 Printed at1:35 PM on 10/16/01



File No. 011477

File No. 011477

City and County of Sail Francisco

Tails Report

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion
was APPROVED on October 15, 2001 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

. ~GIOria L. Young
b Clerk of the Board

Printed at 1:35 PM on 10116101





" ,

FILE NO. 011477

. ' py Amendment of t.l. ftole
...J FILE ~~MOVIEcommit t e e 10/04/01

DO NOT MOTION NO.~

Motion amending the Agreement for Professional Budget Analyst Services between the

City and County of San Francisco and Stanton W. Jones and Associates; Debra A.

Newman; Rodriguez, Perez, Delgado & Company Certified Public Accountants; Harvey

M. Rose Accountancy Corporation Certified Public Accountants; and Louie & Wong

LLP Certified Public Accountants "A Joint Venture" to provide for an expanded level of

BUdget Analyst services during Fiscal Year 2001-2002 to conduct a performance audit

of the Planning Department, to be completed by April 15, 2002.

1 [Amendment to agreement for Budget Analyst Services]

2

3

14

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors has appropriated funds in the amount of

12 $200,000 in the FY 2001-2002 budget for the Budget Analyst to conduct a performance audit;

13 and

14 WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors requests that the performance audit commence

15 as soon as practicable and be completed by April 15, 2002; now therefore , be it

16 MOVED, Thatthe Board of Supervisors hereby amends its Agreement with the Budget

17 Analyst Joint Venture to increase the Joint Venture contract by $200,000 in Fiscal Year 2001 -

18 2002 to conduct the performance audit on the Planning Department, and the BUdget Analyst

19 has agreed to complete this performance audit by April 15, 2002; and, be it

20 FURTHER MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors directs the Planning Department to

21 cooperate fully and promptly with the Budget Analyst in the conduct of this performance audit;

22 and, be it

23 FURTHER MOVED, That the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is authorized and

24 directed to take all necessary administrative steps to carry out the intent of this motion,

25

Supervisor McGoldrick





\J J

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Motion

City Hall
I Dr. CarltonB. GoodlettPlace
San Francisco. CA 94102·4689

File Number: 011477 Date Passed: October 15,2001

Motion amending the Agreement for Professional Budget Analyst Services between the City and
Countyof San Francisco and Stanton W. Jones and Associates; DebraA. Newman; Rodriguez,
Perez, Delgado & Company Certified PublicAccountants; Harvey M. RoseAccountancy Corporation
Certified Public Accountants, and Louie & Wong LLP Certified Public Accountants "A Joint Venture" to
provide for an expanded level of BudgetAnalystservices during Fiscal Year 2001·2002 to conducta
performance audit of the Planning Department, to be completed by April 15, 2002.

August 13,2001 Board of Supervisors - REFERRED: Rules Committee

October 15,2001 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell , McGoldrick,
Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

Cityand County of Sail Francis co 1 Printed al1:35 PM 0 11 10/16/01





File No. 011477

City and County ofSan Francisco

Tails Report

.-......./

File No. 011477

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion
was APPROVED on October 15, 2001 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

~!-aIOriaL. Young
b Clerk of the Board

Printed at 1:35 PM on 10/16/01


